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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:12:46AM

Assembly District 67

 16,528 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 921 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 358 FEDERAL

 278 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,089 

(358)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,731 

 14,102 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,834 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 746 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 420 MARISOL ALCANTARA (INDEPENDENCE)

 33 MELINDA CRUMP (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. SOPHIA OUANESSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE SCHAEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,146 

Unrecorded  585 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:12:46AM

Assembly District 69

 14,989 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 901 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 399 FEDERAL

 194 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,491 

(399)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,092 

 12,932 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,099 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 1,259 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 348 MARISOL ALCANTARA (INDEPENDENCE)

 37 MELINDA CRUMP (REFORM)

 1 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DINCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZOLNOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL L. FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,688 

Unrecorded  404 

Assembly District 70

 6,088 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 173 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,452 

(29)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,423 

 5,393 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 212 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 210 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 410 MARISOL ALCANTARA (INDEPENDENCE)

 7 MELINDA CRUMP (REFORM)

 1 KARL LEIBUEHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,235 

Unrecorded  188 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:12:46AM

Assembly District 71

 24,698 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 693 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 FEDERAL

 540 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,152 

(221)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,931 

 21,267 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,214 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 1,445 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,220 MARISOL ALCANTARA (INDEPENDENCE)

 28 MELINDA CRUMP (REFORM)

 1 ANDEI SCUDDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLORIS NADAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA POGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DAVIS LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BENRI VENGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBERKIND (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,203 

Unrecorded  728 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:12:46AM

Assembly District 72

 33,116 PUBLIC COUNTER

 37 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 629 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 199 FEDERAL

 752 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,733 

(199)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,534 

 27,572 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,644 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 1,469 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,235 MARISOL ALCANTARA (INDEPENDENCE)

 56 MELINDA CRUMP (REFORM)

 1 ALAN PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SAXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONTHAN M. WESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH AMARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CROFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. LATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA MOTTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,005 

Unrecorded  1,529 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:12:46AM

Assembly District 75

 639 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  698 

(5)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  693 

 555 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 64 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 16 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 27 MARISOL ALCANTARA (INDEPENDENCE)

 7 MELINDA CRUMP (REFORM)

Total Votes  669 

Unrecorded  24 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:12:46AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 96,058 PUBLIC COUNTER

 50 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,348 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,211 FEDERAL

 1,948 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  102,615 

(1,211)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  101,404 

 81,821 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,067 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 5,145 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,660 MARISOL ALCANTARA (INDEPENDENCE)

 168 MELINDA CRUMP (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDEI SCUDDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLORIS NADAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. SOPHIA OUANESSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SAXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA POGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONTHAN M. WESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH AMARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL LEIBUEHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DINCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DAVIS LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:12:46AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZOLNOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL L. FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BENRI VENGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBERKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. LATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA MOTTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE SCHAEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,946 

Unrecorded  3,458 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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